## UNOFFICIAL COP

## **Record and Return To:**

Community Loan Servicing, LLC 4425 Ponce De Leon Blvd FL 5 Coral Gables FL 33146

This Instrument Prepared By:

Community Loan Servicing, LLC 4425 Ponce De Leon Blvd FL 5 Coral Gables FL 33146

Loan #: 200023301

Doc#. 2131417094 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 11/10/2021 10:34 AM Pg: 1 of 2

## SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Community Loan Servicing, LLC F/K/A Bayview Loan Servicing, LLC does hereby certify that a certain Mortgage, by Nicole Booker Johnny Johnson (collectively the "Borrower/Grantor"), is hereby RELEASED AND SATISFIED IN FULL and the real estate described therein is fully released as described below:

Original Lender: InterBay Funding, LL/C Dated: 11/13/2003 Recorded: 01/12/2004

Instrument: 0401219066 in Cook County, Illinois

Property Address: 5051-5053 W Chicago Ave., Chicago, IL 60651

Parcel Tax ID: 16-09-202-003-0000

Legal Description: Lots 21 and 22 in Foster and Vermilvea's Subdivision of the South 263.75 fee of the North 313.75 feet of the West 600.8 feet of the East 633.5 feet of the E1/2 of the West 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 9, Township 39 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois

The party executing this instrument is the present holder of the document described herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed and delivered by the undersigned on 11/10/2021. C/O/A/S O/F/CO

Community Loan Servicing, LLC f/k/a Bayview Loan

Servicing, LLC

By: Name: Robert Hall

Title: Vice President

## JNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF Florida

} s.s. **COUNTY OF Miami-Dade** 

On 11/10/2021, before me, Rogelio A. Portal, Notary Public, personally appeared Robert Hall, Vice President of Community Loan Servicing, LLC f/k/a Bayview Loan Servicing, LLC, personally known to me, by means of x physical presence or online notarization to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she/he/they executed the same in her/his/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by her/his/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public: Rogelio A. Portal 18/2.
16
ODERTY OF COOK COUNTY CIERK'S OFFICE My Commission Expires: 08/25/2024

Commission #: HH 002116

